Fund Source 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14
State Appropriations 40.41% 35.02% 34.39% 29.65% 23.83% 31.21%
Student Tuition and Fees 13.83% 15.90% 15.51% 19.67% 23.21% 21.74%
Federal Grants and Contracts 14.05% 15.18% 15.95% 16.27% 17.38% 14.93%
Auxiliary Enterprises 14.40% 13.81% 13.44% 14.88% 15.97% 15.00%
State and Local Grants and Contracts 3.25% 2.83% 1.81% 1.23% 1.89% 1.94%
Nongovernmental Grants and Contracts 0.33% 0.29% 0.40% 1.63% 1.91% 1.93%
Noncapital Grants, Contracts, and Gifts 2.07% 2.32% 4.06% 3.89% 4.56% 3.40%
Sales and Services of Educational Activities 0.16% 0.14% 0.04% 0.04% 0.04% 0.06%
Federal and State Student Financial Aid 9.21% 10.69% 11.68% 10.04% 10.26% 9.07%
Other Sources   2.29%   3.82%   2.71%   2.69%   0.96%   0.73%
Total Current Fund Sources 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

* Numbers may not add to 100% due to rounding.
 2013-14 Percentages are based on 2013-14 Pro Forma Statements.

 I-7

Tuition and Fees.  The following table lists the registration, tuition and local fees charged to each undergraduate
student per credit hour.

Registration, Tuition and Local Fees for Undergraduate Students per Credit Hour by Academic Year

2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15

Registration and Tuition Fees

In-State Students:

Matriculation Fee $95.67 $103.32 $103.32  $105.07 $105.07

Building Fee1 2.32 2.32 - - -

Student Financial Aid Fee 4.78 5.16 5.16 5.25 5.25

Capital Improvement Trust Fund Fee1 2.44 2.44 4.76 4.76 4.76

Sub Total $105.21 $113.24 $113.24  $115.08 $115.08

Out-of-State Students (in addition to the above fees):
Tuition $458.56 $481.48 $481.48  $481.48 $481.48

Supplemental Student Financial Aid Fee 22.92 24.07 24.07 24.07 24.07

Sub Total $586.69 $618.79 $618.79  $620.63 $620.63

Local Fees2
Activity & Service Fee $11.69 $11.69 $12.24  $12.86 $12.86

Athletic Fee 7.24 7.39 7.54 7.90 7.90

Health Fee 12.44 12.96 13.42 13.97 13.97

Transportation Access Fee 7.90 8.40 8.90 8.90 8.90

Tuition Differential Fee 22.00 32.00 49.59 49.59 49.59

Student Affairs Facility Use Fee3 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00

Technology Fee 4.78 5.16 5.16 5.25 5.25

Sub Total $68.05 $79.60 $98.85  $100.47 $100.47

Total In-State Tuition and Fees $173.26 $192.84 $212.09  $215.55 $215.55

Total Out-of-State Tuition and Fees $654.74 $698.39 $717.64  $721.10 $721.10

1 Beginning in Fiscal Year 2012-13, the Building Fee and Capital Improvement Trust Fund Fee were combined by the Legislature.
2 Local Fees are assessed to both in-state and out-of-state students in addition to the registration and tuition fees.
3 Plus $20 flat fee per semester.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank)

 I-8

The following table lists the registration, tuition and local fees charged to each graduate student per credit hour.